FILED
May 1, 2008
Data Center

Missouri Public

Missouri Public Service Commission Service Commission
Key Personnel
(Area Code 573 for all phone numbers listed below)

Executive Division

Jeff Davis, Chairman 751-3233 jeff. davisépse mo.gov
Connie Murray, Commissioner 751-4132 connie. murravipsc.mo, gov
Robert Clayton, Commissioner 751-4221 robert.clavton@@psc.mo.gov
Terry Jarrett, Commissioner 751-3243 terry jarrett@psc.mo.gov
Kevin Gunn, Commissioner 751-0946 kevin.gunn@@psc.mo.gov
Wess Henderson, Executive Director 751-7435 wess.henderson/@psc.mo.gov
Debi Drewel, Interim Mgr - Computer Info. Services Dept 522-2453 debi.drewel@psc.mo.gov

Administration Division

Dan Joyce, Director 751-2481 d.joyce@psc.mo.gov

James Jackson, Manager - Human Resources Dept 751-7508 james.jackson@psc.mo.gov
Dan Redel, Manager — Budget & Fiscal Services 751-2457 dan.redel@psc.mo.gov
Kevin Kelly, Public Information Administrator 751-9300 kevin kellvi@dpsc.mo.gov
Robert Boone, Legislative Coordinator 522-8708 robert.boonei)psc.mo.gov

Adjudication Division

Cully Dale, Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge 751-4255 cullv.dale@pse.mo.gov
Kim Happy, Manager, Data Center 522-6225 Kim.happy@psc.mo.gav

General Counsel

Kevin Thompson, General Counsel 751-2690 kevin.thompson{dpse.mo.gov
Gay Fred, Manager - Consumer Services Dept 751-3160 gav.fred@psc.mo.gov
Utility Operations Division

Natelle Dietrich, Director 751-7427 natelie.dietrich@psc.ano.gov
Jim Busch, Manager - Water and Sewer Dept. 751-7529 jim.busch@psc.mo.gov

John Van Eschen, Manager - Telecommunications Dept 751-5525 john.vaneschen@psc.mo.gov
Ron Pleus, Manager - Manufactured Housing Dept 751-7119 ron.pleus(@psc.mo.gov

Lena Mantle, Manager - Energy Dept 751-7520 lena.mantle@psc.mo.gov
Dan Beck, Supervisor - Energy Dept, Engineering Analysis 751-7522 dan.beck@psec.mo.gov

James Watkins, Manager, Energy Dept, Economic Analysis 751-7528 james.watkins(@pse.mo.gov
Tom Imhoff, Supervisor - Energy Dept, Tariff/Rate Design 751-7471 tom.imhoff@psc.mo_gov

Bob Leonberger, Supervisor - Energy Dept, Safety/Engineering 751-3456 bob.leonberger(@psc.mo.gov
Utility Services Division

Robert Schallenberg, Director 751-7162 bob.schallenbergipse.mo.goy
Ron Bible, Manager - Financial Analysis Dept 751-8517 ron.bible@psc.mo.gov

Joan Wandel, Manager - Accounting Dept 751-4785 joan,wandel@psc.mo.gov
David Sommerer, Manager - Procurement Analysis Dept 751-4356 david.sommerer@psc.mg.gov
Lisa Kremer, Manager - Management Services Dept 751-7441 lisa. kremer/@psc. mo.gov
Janis Fischer, Analyst - Energy Dept, Federal Issues 751-4257 janis.fischeridpsc.mo.gov
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GENERAL COUNSEL.DIVISION

Thompson Kevm Zgi’?S 1= 2690

COMMISSION
-DavisiJeff - - _
Gregory, Sheryl 751-3233
Hughes, Mark 751-7434
[Crayton, Rabert 3175 75124221
Parish, Dana 751-4221
Robyn, Angela 751-7504
Ross, Anna *751 -6651

[{Guirin, Kevin 15120946

Gregory, Sheryl 751 -0946
Vacant 751-5239
[t Ty R 5 TE5043)
Adrian, Barb 751-3243
Wheeler, Janet 526-7751
[Murray Connig s 75174132
Eichelberger, Pam 751-4132
Moore, Richard 526-4887
Larson, Bryce *751-5239
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Hénderson;« Wess? u.vf s 137435
Hake, Dawn 751-3684
Information Services (IS)

Drewel, Debi 522-2453
Helpdesk — IS Dept. 526-3648
Helpdesk Toll-free  866-365-0924
Brinkley, Don 526-2436
Hiatte, Darrell 751-6917
Hoftman, Jay 751-2435
Long, Jason 751-3592
Naik, Rashmi 522-6810
Schmidt, Curtis 522-1949
Smith Daniel

522-4370

Dale CHlE 75, 425§

Koenigsfeld, Christine 751 -4256

Dippell, Nancy 751-4393
Jones, Kennard 751-8518
Lane, Benjamin 751-7485
Myers, Leslie 751-7505
Pope, Judy 751-6526
Pridgin, Ron 751-7497
Stearley, Harold 522-8459
Voss, Cherlyn 751-3966
Woodruff, Morris 751-2849
Data Center 751-7496
Happy, Kim 522-6225
Anderson, Melissa 751-7048
Dodson, Jan 751-6599
Finnell, Kay 751-8514
Steck, Debbie 751-5207

Schnieders, Carla 522-90338
Baker, Blane 751-5472
Berlin, Bob 526-7779
Brueggemann, Shelley 526-7393
Carafeno, Dawn 751-7499
Dottheim, Steve 751-7489
Fontaine, Sarah 522-4619
Frey, Denny 751-8700
Haas, William 751-7510
Heintz, Jennifer 751-8701
Hernandez, Jennifer 751-8706
Kliethermes, Sarah 751-6726
Krueger, Keith 751-414Q
Reed, Steve 751-3015
Robinson, Rosemary 751-4335
Shemwell, Lera 751-7431
Vieth, Tammy 751-8377
Whipple, Peggy 526-6715
Wiles, Sharon 751-4873
Williams, Nathan 751-8702
Work Area 526-3776
Consumer Services - JC

Fred, Gay 751-3160
Barr, Cecilia 526-6281
Bocklage, Michelle 751-4935
Craig, Pam 526-4223
Doerhoff, Marilyn 751-3028
King, Contessa 526-1952
Leonberger, Tracy 526-5568
Warren, Derl 751-2664

Hotline Consumer Service 800-392-4211
Consumer Services - St. Louis
Main # 314-877-2778

Faulkner, Bev Ext. 222

Doerhoff Ron _

ADMINISTRA'I‘ION'DIVISION i
,DanJoyce,_,;f A ﬂSI 2481

Hake, Dawn 751-3684
Legislative Coordinator
Boone, Robert 522-8708

Reg, Policy & Public Informatien

Kelly, Kevin 751-9300
Neuner, Joyce 751-7491
Ochoa, Gregg 522-2760

Budget & Fiscal Services (BFS)

Redel, Dan 751-2457
Dayvis, Helen 751-4274
Landolt, Connie 751-5604
Niekamp, Willine 751-3375
Ray, Beverly *2-3741
Stockman, Lisa *7.2454

Area Code is 573 unless otherwise noted.

WEBSITE: http://www.psc.mo.gov

PSC Divisional Phone Listing

Wilbers, Christy 6-4870
Human Resources

Jackson, James 751-7508
Oetting, Beth 751-3606
Scheperle, Emily 526-4707
Wiebe, Leslie 526-5869
PSC Main Line 751-3234
Staff Services

751-3959

Mankin Suze 7517346
Senn, Nicki 751-7433
Vaught, Dianna 751-7523

Auditing - Jefferson City

Wandel, Joan 751-4785
Boateng, Kofi 751-4890
Bolin, Kimberly 751-5026
Eaves, Dana 526-6960
Foster, Keith 526-0856
Harrison, Paul 751-7487
McMellen, Amanda 526-3482
Mapeka, Paula 751-7439
Oligschlaeger, Mark 751-7443

Auditing - KC

Fletcher Danicls State Office Bldg.
Room G8

615 East 13" Street

Kansas City, MO 64106

Featherstone, Cary 816-889-3944
Harris, Bill 816-889-3947
Herrington, Karen 816-889-3949
Hyneman, Chuck 816-389-3946
Majors, Keith 816-889-3509
Traxler, Steve 316-889-3943
Williams, Phil 816-889-3945
Conference Rm.  816-889-3936
Accounting FAX  816-889-3957
Auditing - St. Louis

9900 Page Avenue, Suite 103

Overland, MO 63132
314-877-2778

Carle, Erin Ext. 226
Cassidy, John Ext. 227
Grissum, Roberta Ext. 237
Hagemeyer, Jeremy Ext. 230
Hanneken, Lisa Ext. 228
Meyer, Greg Ext. 225
Proctor, Mike Ext. 238
Rackers, Steve Ext. 221
Conference Room Ext. 233

Accounting FAX  314-877-2786
Cons. Service FAX 314-877-2787
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Engineering and Management Serv.,

Kremer, Lisa 751-7441
Bangert, Gary 751-7438
Bemnsen, Debbie 751-7440
Cole, Randy 751-4812
Gilbert, Guy 526-5898
Hagemeyer, Nila 751-2537
Niemeier, Kay T51-7442
Schad, Roselia 751-1854
Financial Analysis

Bible, Ron 751-8517
Barnes, Matthew 751-7131
Murray, David 751-9160
Procurement Analysis

Sommerer, Dave 751-4356
Allee, Anne 751-6543
Choe, Kwang 751-2072
Jenkins, Lesa 751-8738

- ~Lock; Phil 751-8704 -~ ——

Miles, Derick 751-5526
Straub, Mike *526-5016

Energy - Federal Issues / Policy Analysis

Fischer, Janis 751-4257
Davidson, Janette 751-7531
751-3552

Kohly, Sherri

' DistichsNatgiie - - %‘“:751-7427

Sundermeyer, Susan 751-4113
Jacobs, Leslie 751-4568
Manufactured Housing Dept.

Pleus, Ron 751-7119
Reinhart, Sandy 522-2786
Schuyler, Sondra *751-2557
Strother, Shirley *522-8701
Winn, Gene 526-2833

417-235-7453
573-243-4219

Arnold, Donna
Freeman, David

Haden, Tim 573-642-0001
Mann, Ronnie 660-684-6588
Hotline Mfg Hsg 800-819-3180
Energy Department

Mantle, Lena 751-7520
Energy - Engineering Analysis

Beck, Dan 751-7522
Bax, Alan 526-1444
Bender, Leon 526-4835
Elliott, David 526-3478
Kefter, Jim *751-0354
Lange, Shawn 1517517
Maloney, Erin 751-2314
Taylor, Michael 526-5880

Energy - Economic Analysis
Watkins, James 751-7528

Lakhanpal, Manisha 751-3437
Roos, David 751-1690
Wells, Curt 751-2620

Energy - Tariff/Rate Design

Imhoff, Tom 751-7471
Ensrud, Michael 751-8703
Gray, Jim 751-7350
McDuffey, Mack 751-7507
Ross, Anne 751-5055
Solt, Tom 751-7526
Warren, Henry 751-7275

Energy - Safety / Engineering

Leonberger, Bob 751-3456
Fennel, Rick 751-7530
Fischer, Steve 751-7347
Fitzpatrick, Daniel 526-4847
Johansen, Dale 151-7074
Kottwitz, John 751-7352
McNelis, Kathleen 751-3253
Myers, Heidi 751-9283
Williams, Greg 751-3411

Telecommunications Department

Van Eschen, John 751-5525
Economic Analysis

Cecil, Walter 751-7527
McKinnie, Adam 522-8706
Scheperle, Mike 751-5054
Rate & Tariff

Buyak, Sara 526-5630
Kuss, Arthur 522-3782
Mahaney, Lisa 751-4729
Voight, Bill 751-4227
Technical

Couch, Myron *526-2953
Johnson, Mick *751-8496

Water and Sewer Department

Busch, Jim 751-7529
Hummel, Martin 751-7722
Loethen, Steve 522-2412
Merciel, Jim 751-3027
"Russo, Jim 751-7494
Scheible, Jerry 526-6029

PSC Conference Rooms / Misc.

Exercise Room (1) 526-6370
Comfputer Lab (1) 526-3488
Conference Rm. 130 (1) 522-6811
Conf. Rm. 210/215 (2) 526-6076
Conference Rm.(HR)(2) 751-7875

Conference Rm. (3) 526-3486
Conference Rm. E?% 526-5117
Conference Rm. (8 751-4337
Agenda Room (9) 522-5993
PSC Fax Lines

Fax-Data Center (1) 522-6176
Fax-HR (2) 526-4935

WEBSITE: http://www.psc.mo.gov

PSC Divisional Phone Listing

Fax-Admin Intl Acctg (2)526-.:484
Fax-Util. Serv. (2) 526-4153
Fax-Util. Serv. Acctz (4)526-4994
Fax-Util. Op. /Admin, (5)751-1847
Fax-Man.House (5) 522-2509
Fax-Gas Safety/PIE (6) 522-1946
Fax-Util. Op. (7) 526-0145
Fax-IS (7) 526-4167
Fax-General Counsel (8)751-9285
Fax-General Counsel (8)526-6969
Fax-Cons. Services (8) 526-1500
Fax-Commission (9)  526-7341
Fax-Adjudication (9) 526-6010
Fax-Admin/Exec. {9) 751-0429

NOTES:
*temporary and/or part-time

Governor Office Building
200 Madison Street

_Jefferson City MO.65102__.. . . ___ _

Area Code is 573 unless otherwise noted.
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